

# **City of Gahanna**

## Meeting Agenda

### **Committee of the Whole**

Stephen A. Renner, Vice President, Chair Brian Metzbower, President Jamie Leeseberg Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Michael Schnetzer

Krystal Gonchar, Deputy Clerk of Council

Monday, June 10, 2019

7:00 PM

**Council Committee Room** 

\*Amended Agenda

#### CALL TO ORDER.

#### PENDING LEGISLATION:

ORD-0042-2019 TO AMEND PART ELEVEN, PLANNING AND ZONING CODE, CHAPTERS: 1105, 1108, 1131, 1133, 1153, 1169, 1177, 1181, AND 1193, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING:

ORD-0058-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH PIPETEK INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES FOR THE 2019 CCTV & SANITARY SEWER CLEANING PROJECT.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION:

ORD-0059-2019 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION- ODNR Wildlife Education Grant.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT:

ORD-0049-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 496 EAST JOHNSTOWN ROAD; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

#### ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE:

ORD-0060-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS, OR NOTES, NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,100,000); IN ANCTICIPATION OF BONDS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING A FINAL JUDGMENT, INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS AND EXPENSES; AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING RELATED MATTERS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

ORD-0056-2019 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION- 2019 Funding.

#### ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES:

ORD-0061-2019 TO AMEND ORDINANCE 0016-2019- TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

#### ITEM FROM COUNCIL:

ORD-0062-2019 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION- TEMPORARY WORK AT A HIGHER CLASSIFICATION FOR THE DEPUTY CLERK OF COUNCIL; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

#### ADJOURNMENT.